

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

Reference Number:

P00800425V5 Project ID:

VIII-004

BACONC PILIPINAS

FOR

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 4, 2024 of DPWH Region VIII Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC-District Engineer RAULITO F. YANGZON Samar 15 District Engineer RAULITO F. YANGZON, Samar 1st District Engineering Office, under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit: wit:

As per Original			As Modified		
UACS No.: 31010810	1015000	Project D	Description		
Project ID: P008004:	25VS	L. Carlo			
001: Ensure Safe and Rel Asset Preservation - Rehat with Slips, Slope Collapse,	oilitation/ Reconstru and Landslide - Se	uction of Roads condary Roads	OO1: Ensure Safe and R Asset Preservation - Reh with Slips, Slope Collaps	abilitation/ Recons	truction of Roads
Calbayog-Catarman Rd - K			Calbayog-Catarman Rd 010), K0786 + 025 -) – K0786 + (
Physical Target	0790 + 735.5 - K0 Unit Cost (P'000)	790 + 898 Allocation (P'000)		K0786 + 085 Unit Cost	Estimated
Physical Target CW1 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 2,538.250 Square meters	Unit Cost	Allocation	010), K0786 + 025 - Physical Target CW1 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 2,676.80	K0786 + 085	Estimated
Physical Target CW1 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 2,538.250	Unit Cost (₱'000) 15.44371122/	Allocation (P'000)	010), K0786 + 025 - Physical Target CW1 - Construction of Road Slope Protection	K0786 + 085 Unit Cost (P'000) 14.64435146/	Estimated Cost (P'000)

Change in station limits to include and prioritize road sections susceptible to landslide and slope instability in order to stabilize the slope and prevent erosion ensuring the infrastructure's durability and the community's safety.

2. Based on the plan and the actual site condition, the project involves construction of slope protection structure (catch wall) with an exposed height of 5 meters that includes massive volume of earthworks (structure excavation-soft rock) and miscellaneous structures such as installation of roadway lighting, in which the estimated unit cost of P 14,644.35146 per square meter was arrived with the physical target of 2,676.80 square meters based on the design and essential items of work of the project, attached is the Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), BP 202, Geotagged Photos, Straight Line Diagram, Location Map, Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (DPWH-QMSP-03-01 Rev 01), Certificate of Availability of Funds and Certification for Reasonableness of Cost dated April 3, 2024

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB

